

Shri Rajender Kumar & Ors. Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.
Execution Petition No.602 of 2025

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate
General, list after four weeks.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 06, 2026
(Rishi)