

**Shri Rajender Kumar & Ors. Vs. The State of
H.P. & Ors.
Exe. Pt. No. 602 of 2025.**

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Compliance affidavit not filed. More time prayed for.
Last opportunity of one week is granted to do the needful,
failing which, the Officer concerned shall remain present in
the Court to explain as to what is the impediment in the
implementation of the judgment in issue, in letter and spirit.

List on **16.03.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 05, 2026
(*Shivank Thakur*)