

Shri Rajender Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
Execution Petition No.602 of 2025

16.03.2026 Present: Ms. Oshin Anand, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, appearing for the respondents-State has handed over instructions which are taken on record. To enable learned Counsel for the petitioners to go through the same, list on **25.03.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 16, 2026
(Rishi)