

**Shri Rajender Kumar & Ors. Vs. The State of  
H.P. & Ors.  
Exe. Pt. No. 602 of 2025.**

**25.03.2026** Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents.

This is a disposed of matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs the Court  
that now the judgment in issue stands complied with.

In light of this fact, these proceedings are closed,  
as satisfied.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 25, 2026  
*(Shivank Thakur)*